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Estimated average burden

obligations may continue. See hours per response: 0.5
Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person” 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 5. Relationship_of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
TREDEGAR CORP [ TG ] (Check all applicable)
SCHER NORMAN A X  Director 10% Owner
Officer (give title Other (specify
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) below) below)
02/17/2010
TREDEGAR CORPORATION
1100 BOULDERS PARKWAY — - — A - ;
4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
Line)
(Street) X  Form filed by One Reporting Person
RICHMOND VA 23225 Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person
(City) (State) (Zip)

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature
Date Execution Date, | Transaction | Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Securities Form: Direct of Indirect
(Month/Dayl/Year) | if any Code (Instr. Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial
(Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Owned Following | (1) (Instr. 4) Ownership
Reponed_ (Instr. 4)
Code |V Amount {3; or | price '(I;Lasr::aé:ggg(:))
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 200 D $16.92 9,375 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 100 D $16.93 9,275 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 700 D $16.94 8,575 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 300 D $16.95 8,275 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 400 D $16.96 7,875 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 300 D $16.97 7,575 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 300 D $17 7,275 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 186 D $17.04 7,089 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 100 D $17.05 6,989 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 100 D |$17.0575 6,889 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 300 D $17.07 6,589 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 14 D $17.08 6,575 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 100 D |$17.0875 6,475 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 200 D $17.09 6,275 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 100 D $17.15 6,175 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 600 D $17.16 5,575 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 1,158 D $17.17 4,417 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 100 D $17.25 4,317 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 471 D $17.26 3,846 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 1,271 D $17.27 2,575 D
Tredegar Common Stock 02/17/2010 S 2,395 D $17.28 180 D
401(k)
Tredegar Common Stock 98,197 I Plan®
Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Title of | 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number | 6. Date Exercisable and | 7. Title and 8. Price of | 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, | Transaction | of Expiration Date Amount of Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/DaylYear) | if any Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Day/Year) Securities Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
Derivative Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following () (Instr. 4)
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3,4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001182454
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0000850429

Talble - Derive:lilve jecurities tht ired, Disposed of,trr Be 1(@:!?&'&"1/ Owned

(e.g., puts, dalls, varrants,|options, ¢onvertible sequiities)
1. Title pf 2. . 3. Transaction 3A. Degmed Qode v BANumM®r ExB_m's_Ehhc:ka and | Titlétle|aBlares 8. P_ricq of | 9. I\!umper of 10. | 11. Nature
Bmla;&tior of_Bespbasps;«;mthaleear) if any o Ct‘;de (Instr. Derivqt!ve (Mgn:I';IDayIY;ar) Securitfgs Secu;i‘;y Secu:!‘ti_es Form: " Ben(:ficia_l‘
l(lg%tz{'regs) as re]%{ If e &Iéhe Tredegar Corporation ﬂ%ﬁf‘eﬁﬁ‘q’&‘%‘g?ﬂ’\‘?f"nr S Pi)m (the ”Savin%i%%}{l‘féﬁ?ustea The amount reported inclugggéi%:e%gdcquired glrpgpt(rélg{:)t tra%&%ﬁﬁ”}‘fder Rlﬂ:g %is(-g‘):]eursoﬁi‘:fgjﬁg)
Savings Plan Ao, iod from March 18, 2009 through February 12, 2010 ! tndrect "{instr:
avings Flan dgdggysty period from March 16, through February 12, - (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following (1) (Instr. 4)
. Disposed | | and 4) | Reported | |
Remarks: |of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3,4 | p I[ icia A Th ! Att ! fInstr. 4) I
d5 atricia A. Thomas, Attorney-
and 5) S > 02/17/2010
In-Fact
** Signature of Reporfing Person Date
Reminder: Report on a separate line for eacl class of securities|benefigially owned directly jor indirectly. Amount
* |f the form s filed by mofe than one reportifjg person, see Instjuction 4 (b)(v) (r\)lzjmber
** Intentiondl misstatemerjts or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Yiolatigns Se¢ pgtk).S.C. 10Gxandtiony.-S.C. 78@).
Note: File thyee copies of this Form, one of which must be many#f9%ggh¥d. If ke jdMsufiexareiseiansRattion 6 iqrigiscepihares

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currehtly valid OMB Number.



